Accountant (indicating membership no. of Chartered Accountant in his seal),  

3. Bio-data of the key persons of his/her with consent. Composition of creative team to be 

submitted along with bio-data of at least Director and one IT base member. 

4.  An EMD of INR 25,000/-(Twenty Five Thousand Only) in favour of, Divisional Forest 

Officer, Publicity & Extension Division, Ranchi, (In the form of Demand Draft should be 

included in the same envelope containing the Technical Bid) 

Note: Divisional Forest Office (Public Relation) Forest Publicity and Extension Division

[...]

We have indicated in the relevant schedules enclosed the unit rates and in case of any discrepancy 
in the unit price & the total price, the unit price shall prevail and the total price shall be corrected.  

4. EMD  
We have enclosed a Demand Draft in favor of Forest Division Officer, Publicity and Promotions 
Division, Ranchi for a sum of Rs. 25,000/- (Twenty Five thousand only). This EMD is liable to 
be forfeited in accordance with the provisions of Bid documents.  

5.       Bid Pricing 
We further declare that the prices stated in our proposal are in accordance with your Instructions 
to Bidders included in bidding documents.